

# **DeKalb County Government**

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1794 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Action

File created: 3/2/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/10/2018 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): All

Conveyance of the remaining Tucker park property to the City of Tucker and related

intergovernmental agreement.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. 2018 04.10 Item 2018-1794.pdf, 2. 2018 03.13 Item 2018-1794.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/10/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved substitute submitted from the floor	Pass
3/27/2018	1	OPS-County Operations Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
3/13/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	deferred	Pass

Substitute

**Public Hearing: YES** □ **NO** ☑ **Department:** Executive Assistant - Chief Operating Office

**SUBJECT:** 

Commission District(s): All

Conveyance of the remaining Tucker park property to the City of Tucker and related intergovernmental agreement.

Information Contact: Zachary Williams, Chief Operating Officer and Executive Assistant

Phone Number: 404-371-2174

### **PURPOSE:**

To consider approving the conveyance of the remaining park property located within the City of Tucker to the City pursuant to the attached intergovernmental agreement between the County and the City of Tucker

#### **NEED/IMPACT:**

This conveyance and intergovernmental agreement is intended to establish the transition and management of certain park property and services, and signifies a mutually beneficial and cooperative working relationship between the two governments.

#### **FISCAL IMPACT:**

The City shall pay \$100 per acre for the park property listed and attached to the proposed intergovernmental

File	#:	20	18-	1794.	Vei	rsion:	1
------	----	----	-----	-------	-----	--------	---

agreement pursuant to statute.

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the attached Intergovernmental Agreement and to execute all necessary documents in connection with the conveyance of the park property listed therein in a form acceptable to the County Attorney or her designee.